
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501590
DATE : 24.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Purchase of sapre parts for a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501581

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600044379 FILTER_AIR; SIZE: 74MM ID, 124MM OD, 320MM HT;
TYPE: CARTRIDGE; MFR:ATLAS COPCO LTD: MPN:
1622017100: APPLICATION: AIR COMPRESSOR; M
ACHINEMODEL: GA22+FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL
NO: API 298971

        24 EA

2 2100000848 KIT_TYPE: UNLOADER; STYLE: SERVICE; MFR:
ATLAS COPCO LTD: MPN:2902016100: APPLICATION:
AIR COMPRESSOR; TYPE: GA22+FF; SERIAL NO: API
298971; ATLAS COPCO

         4 EA

3 2300005261 FLUID_TYPE: ENGINEERED SYNTHETIC BASE OIL;
CONTAINER: 5GAL PLASTIC CAN;MFR: ATLAS
COPCO LTD: MPN: 2901-1701-00: ADDITIONAL INFO:
BR
AND:ROTO-XTEND; APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRESSOR; MODEL: GA22+FF; ATLAS
COPCO;SERIAL NO: API 298971

       200 L

4 2700054408 FILTER_OIL; FILTERING RETENTION: 10 TO
20MICRON; ELEMENT MATERIAL:CLOTH/METAL
MESH/PAPER/SYNTHETIC; TYPE: SPIN-ON; MFR:
ATLAS COPCO
 LTD:MPN: 1613-6105-00: APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRESSOR; MODEL: GA22+FF; ATLASCOPCO;
SERIAL NO: API 298971

        20 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501590
DATE : 24.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Purchase of sapre parts for a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501581

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

5 4000002900 DRAIN_TYPE: AUTO, INTERNAL; MATERIAL:
PLASTIC; MFR: PARKER HANNIFINCORP: MPN:
PS506P: ADDITIONAL INFO: CONNECTION SIZE:
3/8IN OD TU
BE;VALVE; APPLICATION: PARTICULATE FILTER;
MODEL: 2208N-1B1-DX; PARKERHANNIFIN CORP; N2
GENERATOR

        40 EA

6 2300005262 KIT_TYPE: OIL SEPARATOR; MFR: ATLAS COPCO
LTD: MPN: 2901-0779-01:APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRESSOR; TYPE: GA22+FF; SERIAL NO:
API298971; A
TLASCOPCO

        32 EA

7 2700098795 KIT_TYPE: THERMOSTATIC VALVE; STYLE:
REPLACEMENT; MFR: ATLAS COPCO LTD:MPN:
2901-0414-00: ADDITIONAL INFO: TEMPERATURE
RATING: 60DE
G C;APPLICATION: SCREW AIR COMPRESSOR;
MODEL: GA22+FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIALNO: API
298971

         4 EA

8 2300042784 O-RING_INSIDE DIAMETER: 12.5MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 16MM; MATERIAL:RUBBER; WIDTH:
1.75MM; COLOR: BLACK; MFR: ATLAS COPCO LTD:
MPN: 066

        24 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501590
DATE : 24.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Purchase of sapre parts for a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501581

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3-2111-35: APPLICATION: AIR COMPRESSOR;
MODEL: GA22+FF; ATLAS COPCO;SERIAL NO:
API298971

9 2300042785 O-RING_INSIDE DIAMETER: 50MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 56MM; MATERIAL: RUBBER;WIDTH: 3MM;
COLOR: BLACK; MFR: ATLAS COPCO LTD: MPN:
0663 71
34 00:APPLICATION: AIR COMPRESSOR; MODEL:
GA22+FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO:API298971

        16 EA

10 3600044377 KIT_TYPE: ELEMENT; STYLE: OVERHAUL; MFR:
ATLAS COPCO LTD: MPN:2901070900: APPLICATION:
AIR COMPRESSOR; MODEL: GA22+FF; ATLAS
COPCO;
SERIAL NO: API 298971

         8 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Purchase of sapre parts for air compressor Atlas Copco G22+FF+10, N2

system, at H-station, Phase III, Al Aweer. Contact PERSON: Kandil Ali

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501590
DATE : 24.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Purchase of sapre parts for a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501581

Kandil Ali Ibrahim / Kandil.Ibrahim@dewa.gov.ae / 04-8140302 /

+971528757092

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


